10-26-1998

the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of

Name of conveying party(ies): Chia-Hua WANG Ming-Che HO Wen-Shan CHUANG

10-20-98

100860469

and address of receiving party(ies): **DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.**

31-1, Shien Pang Rd. Kuei Shan Industrial Zone Taoyuan Hsien,

TAIWAN, ROC Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes □ No 🗷 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Execution Date: August 1. ☐ Security Agreement 4. Application Number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: August 1, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached Yes No Additional numbers attached \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No Name and Address of party to whom correspondence Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....<u>\$ 25.00</u> concerning document should be mailed: **GRAHAM & JAMES LLP** ☐ Charge our Deposit Account No. 07-1855 Intellectual Property Group for deficiency in the above fee, and credit any 885 Third Avenue, 24th Floor overpayment thereto. New York, New York 10022 8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1855 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Israel Nissenbaum Reg. No.27,582 October 9, 1998 Name of person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 49547.1

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000256 09037326 10/23/1998 TTOW11

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01 FC:630

Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 10/20/1998